Environmental Protection Agency

Mr James Rountree Sellar Nobber Co Meath

Headquarters,PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Rountree,

In accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to, the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noèleen Keavey ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance



Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

Mr John A Woods

Wintergrass

Bellewstown

Drogheda

Co Meath

RegNo. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance-with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Woods,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the .Agency's website from midday on  $25^{th}$  November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Nokleen Keavey / Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance

Mr Arthur Morgan T.D. 46 Magdalene Street Drogheda Co Louth COOR Environmental Protection Agency An Ebaiombaireacht um Choombail Cambride

> Headquarters, **PO** Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Morgan,

In accordance with.Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

۰ŀ,

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance

Encl



Dr Elizabeth Cullen Irish Doctors' Environmental Association Thomastown Kilcullen Co Kildare Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: t353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 189033 55 99

24th November 2005

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek. Co Meath.

Dear Dr Cullen,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver 'Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the **Agency's** decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996, to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Kearey

**Noeleen Keavey** ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ms Aine Walsh, MSc Env Sci No Incineration Alliance & The Carranstown Road Residents 27 Highfield Drogheda *CO* Louth Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford. Ireland

Ceanncheathrd, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: t353 53 60699 E info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations; in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Ms Walsh,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey <sup>7</sup> Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance



Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W www.epa ie LoCall 1890 33 55 99

C Moss Meetings Administrator Louth County Council County Hall Millennium Centre Dundalk Co Louth

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the 'Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland. Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, *Co* Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, **1996** to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Koavey

Noeleen Keavey ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance



Headquarters, PO Box 3000

Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000

Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Sheain

Contae Loch Garman. Éire T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W www.epa ie LoCall 1890 33 55 99

Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Cllr Tommy Reilly Ardsallagh Navan Co Meath

24th November 2005

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Cllr Reilly,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on  $25^{\text{th}}$  November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

**Noeleen Keavey** Programme Officer Office **of** Licensing & Guidance

Encl.





Mr Ian Lumley Heritage Officer An Taisce - The National Trust for Ireland The Tailors'Hall Back Lane Dublin 8

24th November 2005

.

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Lumley,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision *to* grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in, respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, **1996** to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters **and** to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place **to** provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance

Encl.

١



Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Shedin

Headquarters, PO Box 3000

Johnstown Castle Estate

County Wexford, Ireland Ceanncheathrir, Bosca Poist 3000

LoCall: 1890 33 55 99



Cllr Dominic Hannigan & Others Councillors for the East Meath Area One Stop Shop Duleek Co Meath Headquarters, PO **Box 3000** Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T t353 53 60600 F t353 53 60699 E info@epaie W www.epaie LoCall 1890 33 55 99

(

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article **36** of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland. Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Cllr Hannigan & Others,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Carel

Noeleen Keavey <sup>7</sup> Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ceanncheathru. Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisleán Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman, fire

T: +353 53 60600 F: t353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Mr Kieran Lawless Administrative Officer Dundalk Town Council Town Hall Crowe Street Dundalk Co Meath

24th November 2005

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Lawless,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration **of** the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection **or** purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

eaver

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance

Encl.



Mr Michael Lanigan Carranstown Residents Group Carranstown Duleek Co Meath

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

Headquarters, PO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastdt Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin 'Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: t353 53 60600 F: t353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie

LoCall:'1890335599

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Lanigan,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency thereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts,' 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

ed"er

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislean Bhaile Sheain Contae Loch Garman. Éire

T: t353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 189033 55 99

Mr T McCall Newry & Moume District Coucil Clerk & Chief Executive Chief Executive'sDept O'Hagan House Monaghan 'Row Newry BT35 8DJ

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown. Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr McCall,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver *NV*), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility .at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's, decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application **on** the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance



Mr Ollan Herr Louth People Against Incineration Túr na Gaoithe HBX Dundalk Co Louth Headquarters, FO Box 3000 Johnstown Castle Estate County Wexford, Ireland

Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastlt ChaisleIn Bhaile Shelin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

RegNo. 167-1

۰.,

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch **of** Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Herr,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related' Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Keavey

Noeleen Keavey <sup>4</sup> Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance





Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaislean Bhaile Shedin Contae Loch Garman, tire

T: t353 53 60600 F: t353 5360699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

Mr Denis Lenehan The Newgrange Growers Group Secretary Gillintown Farm House Duleek Co Meath

24th November 2005

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Mr Lenehan,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland' (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

oaver

Noeleen Keavey ' Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance

Encl.



Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 EastAt Chaisleán Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

T +353 53 60600 F +353 53 60699 E info@epa ie W www.epa.ie

LoCall 189033 55 99

Ms Jackie Keaney Indaver Ireland Project Manager 4 Haddington Terrace Dun Laoghaire Co Dublin

24th November 2005

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 **of** the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Ms Keaney,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant a waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters' and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Carey

Noeleen Keavey Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance



Ceanncheathru, Bosca Poist 3000 Eastát Chaisledn Bhaile Sheáin Contae Loch Garman, Éire

9

T: +353 53 60600 F: +353 53 60699 E: info@epa.ie W: www.epa.ie LoCall: 1890 33 55 99

24th November 2005

Cllr Gerard Nash

Fair Street

Drogheda

Co Louth

Mayor of Drogheda

Drogheda Borough Council

Reg No. 167-1

re: Notice in accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, in respect of a Waste Licence Application by Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV) for a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath.

Dear Cllr Nash,

In accordance with Article 36 of the Waste Management (Licensing) Regulations, the Agency hereby notifies you of its decision to grant **a** waste licence to Indaver Ireland (Branch of Indaver NV), subject to conditions, in respect of a facility at Indaver Ireland, Waste Management Facility, Carranstown, Duleek, Co Meath. Please find accompanying a copy of the Agency's decision.

The Agency's decision was made following consideration of the licence application, objections to the Agency's proposed decision, and the Chairperson's report on the Oral Hearing, in accordance with the Waste Management Acts, 1996 to 2005 and related Regulations.

The licence application, objections, oral hearing report, final decision and associated documents are available for inspection or purchase at the Agency's headquarters and to view on our website in accordance with the Regulations. Arrangements are being put in place to provide all documentation relating to this licence application on the Agency's website from midday on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2005 at

http://www.epa.ie/Licensing/WasteLicensing/SearchforaWasteLicence/

Please use the register number of the waste licence, 167-1, in any future communication in respect of same.

Yours sincerely,

Noeleen Keavey 7 Programme Officer Office of Licensing & Guidance

Encl.